

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.827 OF 2021

IN

EXECUTION APPLICATION (LODGING) NO.270 OF 2020

Rustom Ginwalla	.. Applicant
<i>In the matter between</i>	
Farhad Ginwalla & Ors.	.. Claimants
Vs.	
Zenobia Poonawala & Anr.	.. Respondents

Mr. Sameer Pandit, with Ms. Sarrah Khambati and Mr. Anuj Jain, i/by Wadia Ghandy & Co., for the Applicant-Original Claimant No.2.

Mr. Aditya Pimple, with Adv. A. Amin, i/by B. Amin & Co., for the Respondents.

CORAM : A. K. MENON, J.

DATED : 5TH APRIL, 2021.

P.C. :

By consent, list the IA tomorrow i.e. 6th April, 2021, to be heard along with IA/1010/2020 in CARBP/81/2020 and IA/1339/2020 in CARBP(L)/15/2020.

(A. K. MENON, J.)