

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 827 OF 2021

IN

EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO. 270 OF 2020

Farhad Ginwalla & Ors. ... Applicant/Plaintiff

vs.

Zenobia Poonawalla & Anr. ... Respondent

Mr. Sameer Pandit a/w. Ms. Sarrah Khambati i/b. M/s. Wadia Ghandy & Co. for the Applicant/Plaintiff.

Ms. Anjal Amin for M/s. B. Amin & Co. for the Respondent.

CORAM : A. K. MENON, J.

DATED : 6th APRIL, 2021

P.C. :

By consent stand over to 22nd April, 2021.

(A. K. MENON, J.)