

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 827 OF 2021

IN

EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO. 270 OF 2020

Rustom Ginwalla

... Applicant

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

Farhad Ginwalla & Anr.

... Claimants

Versus

Zenobia Poonawala & Ors.

... Respondents

....

Mr. Sameer Pandit with S. Khambati & Anuj Jain i/b Wadia Ghandy & Co. for the Applicant.

....

CORAM: B. P. COLABAWALLA, J

DATE: JANUARY 10, 2022.

P.C.

1. Since I know some of the parties in the above matter, the same is not to be placed before a Bench of which I am a Member (Mr. B. P. Colabawalla, J.).

2. All parties to act on an authenticated copy of this order digitally signed by the Personal Assistant/Private Secretary/Associate of this Court.

(B. P. COLABAWALLA, J)