

Vidya Amin

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 827 OF 2021
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 323 OF 2022
WITH
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 323 OF 2022**

Rustom Ginwalla & Ors.	.. Applicants
in the matter between	
Farhad Ginwalla & Ors.	.. Claimants
Vs.	
Zenobia Poonawala & Anr.	.. Respondents

Mr. Sameer Pandit a/w. Ms. Sarrah Khambati i/b. Wadia Ghandy & Co.
for the applicants.

Mr. Premlal Krishnan a/w. Rehmat Lokhandwala, Ms. Jaya Alle, Mr.
Prashant Bothre, Shanelle Chettiar i/b. Pan India Legal Services for the
respondents.

**CORAM : G.S.KULKARNI, J.
DATE : 11 March, 2022**

PC.:

As reply affidavit is already filed, list this application for hearing
on **17 March, 2022.**

2. Ad-interim relief, if any, shall continue to operate till the
adjourned date of hearing.

(G.S.KULKARNI, J.)