

Prajakta Vartak

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.827 OF 2021
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO.323 OF 2022**

Rustom Ginwalla	..Applicant
In the matter of	
Mr. Farhad Ginwalla & Ors.	..Claimants
Vs.	
Zenobia Poonawala & Anr.	..Respondents

with
**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.814 OF 2020
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO.322 OF 2022**

with
**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1010 OF 2020
IN
COMM.ARBITRATION PETITION NO.81 OF 2020**

with
**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1339 OF 2020
IN
ARBITRATION PETITION (L) NO.15 OF 2020**

with
**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.8943 OF 2022
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO.323 OF 2022**

Mr.Premalal Krishnan, Rehmat Lokahndwala, Ms.Jaya Alle, Prashant Bothre,
Shanelle Chetfia i/b. Pan India Legal Services LLP for the Defendant.

**CORAM : G.S. KULKARNI, J.
DATE : 13 April 2022.**

P.C.:

1. Stand over to 20 April 2022. High On Board.

[G.S. KULKARNI, J.]