

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 827 OF 2021

In

EXECUTION APPLICATION 323 OF 2022

Rustom Ginwalla - Applicant

....PETITIONER

V/S

Farhad Ginwalla And 3 Ors

....RESPONDENT

**Mr. Sameer Pandit, Ms. Sarrah Khambati, Mr. Anuj Jain, i/b.
Wadia Ghandy and Co. for Applicant. Mr. Rehmat
Lokhandwala, a/w Mr. Prashant Bothre, i/b Pan India Legal
Services LLP, for R.No.1.**

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 5th January, 2023

P.C. :

Not before this Court.

(ASSOCIATE)