

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 34480 OF 2023
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 323 OF 2022**

RUSTOM GINWALLA)...APPLICANT

V/s.

RASHNA GINWALLA)...RESPONDENT

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.808 OF 2020
AND
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.8493 OF 2022
AND
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.827 OF 2021
AND
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.4132 OF 2022
AND
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.4945 OF 2022
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 323 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.814 OF 2020
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 322 OF 2022
WITH
APPEAL (L) NO. 7691 OF 2024
IN
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.4945 OF 2022
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 323 OF 2022**

Mr.Sameer Pandit a/w. Ms.Sarrah Khambati and Mr.Jai Sanyal i/by
Wadia Ghandy & Co., Advocate for the Applicant/Original Claimant in
EXA/323/2022 and EXA/322/2022.

Mr.Huzefa Khokhawala i/by M/s.Nankani & Associates, Advocate for
the Respondent No.8 in IA/4945/2022.

Mr.Jaganathan V. i/by Mr.O.A.Das, Advocate for the Respondents no.6 and 7 in IA/4945/2022.

Mr.Premalal Krishnan a/w. Mr.Nadeem Shama and Mr.Prashant Bothre i/by Pan India Legal Services LLP, Advocate for the Respondent no.1 in IAL/34480/2023.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 30th APRIL 2024

P.C. :

1. Pursuant to order dated 16th April 2024, today when the matter is called out, this Court is informed that the said order has not been complied with. Mr.Pandit informs this Court and which is undisputed, that relief in terms of prayer clause (c) that was granted has not been complied with.

2. As and by way of last chance, let prayer clause (c) be complied within a period of two weeks.

3. As regards filing of further affidavit of disclosure, Mr.Krishnan, learned Advocate for the Judgment debtor, seeks to tender across the bar an affidavit dated 29th April 2024 submitting that the bank accounts disclosed in paragraph 3.3 of the said affidavit are the only bank accounts that the Judgment debtor holds.

4. Let Mr.Pandit verify the same and if necessary, file a response to the same by the next date.
5. Mr.Jaganathan appears on behalf of Mr.O.A.Das, learned Counsel for the Bank of India and submits that Mr.Das has undergone an eye operation and not available to attend to the Court. Let the Bank of India appoint another Advocate to attend to the Court on the next date.
6. List on **12th June 2024**.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)