

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3098 OF 2025
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 323 OF 2022

Zenobia Poonawala

..Applicant

Versus

Farhad Ginwalla & ors.

..Respondents

WITH
IA NO. 808 OF 2020
IN
EXA NO. 323 OF 2022
WITH
IA NO. 814 OF 2020
IN
EXA NO. 322 OF 2022
WITH
IA NO. 3093 OF 2025
IN
EXA NO. 323 OF 2022
WITH
IA NO. 827 OF 2021
IN
EXA NO.323 OF 2022
WITH
IA NO. 4753 OF 2025
IN
EXA NO. 323 OF 2022
WITH
IA NO. 4132 OF 2022
IN
EXA NO. 323 OF 2022
WITH
IA NO. 2544 OF 2024
IN
EXA NO. 323 OF 2022

**WITH
APP(L) NO.16662 OF 2024
IN
IA NO. 2544 OF 2024
WITH
IA NO. 4945 OF 2022
IN
EXA NO. 323 OF 2022**

Mr. Nigel Quareshy a/w. Mr. Hrishikesh Nadkarni i/b. Pan India Legal Services LLP, for the Applicant
Ms. Sarrah Khambati i/b. Wadia Ghandy & Co., for the Applicant
Ms. Riddhi Raju Bawdare i/b. O A Das, for Respondent Nos. 6 & 7
Mr. Suraj Kaushik, for the Applicant
Mr. Huzefa Khokhawala a/w. Ms. Vrushali Pokharna i/b. M/s. Nankani & Associates, for Respondent No. 8

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 22.01.2026

P C.

1. By consent, stand over to **29.01.2026**.
2. Ad-interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till the next date of hearing.
3. Parties are free to exchange calculations.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)