

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3098 OF 2025

In

EXECUTION APPLICATION 323 OF 2022

Zenobia PoonawalaPETITIONER

V/S

Farhad Ginwalla And 3 OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4945 OF 2022

In

EXECUTION APPLICATION 323 OF 2022

Rustom GinwallaPETITIONER

V/S

Farhad Ginwalla And 2 OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 827 OF 2021

In

EXECUTION APPLICATION 323 OF 2022

Rustom Ginwalla - ApplicantPETITIONER

V/S

Farhad Ginwalla And 3 OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4132 OF 2022

In

EXECUTION APPLICATION 323 OF 2022

Zenobia Poonawala (nee Ginwalla)(org.res.no.1)..PETITIONER
V/S
Farhad Ginwalla And 2 Ors(org. Pet) And Cheri RESPONDENT
Ginwalla(org.res.no.2)

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4753 OF 2025
In
EXECUTION APPLICATION 323 OF 2022

Rustom GinwallaPETITIONER
V/S
Farhad Ginwalla And 3 Ors And RohintonRESPONDENT
Poonawala And Anr (prop. Res)

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 808 OF 2020
In
EXECUTION APPLICATION 323 OF 2022

Farhad Ginwalla And 2 OrsPETITIONER
V/S
Zenobia Poonawala And AnrRESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 814 OF 2020
In
EXECUTION APPLICATION 322 OF 2022

Farhad Ginwalla And Anr.PETITIONER
V/S
Zenobia Poonawala And 2 Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3093 OF 2025

In
EXECUTION APPLICATION 323 OF 2022

Zenobia Poonawala (nee Ginwalla)PETITIONER
V/S
Farhad Ginwalla And 3 OrsRESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2544 OF 2024
In
EXECUTION APPLICATION 323 OF 2022

Rustom GinwallaPETITIONER
V/S
Rashna GinwallaRESPONDENT

Mr. Sameer Pandit with Ms. Shloka Sah i/by Wadia Ghandy and
Co. for Original Applicant
(For Direction)

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJESH S. PATIL J

DATE : 27th March, 2026

P.C. :

By consent S. O. to 15/04/2026

(ASSOCIATE)